Docket No.: 91/144; 93/221 11-15-2002 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) IEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02 102282313 Tab settings -To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): KLEENAIR SYSTEMS, INC. a Nevada corporation whose Nevada registration became abandoned. Name: KLEENAIR SYSTEMS, INC. 11.13 03 Internal Address: (a Nevada corporation, formerly Investment & Consulting International, Inc.) ☐ Yes 🗶 No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 1711 Langley Avenue, Suite B ☐ Merger Assignment ☐ Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement State: CA ZIP: 92614 City: Irvine ☐ Other _ Execution Date: November 01, 2002 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 5,224,346 5,609,026 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Leon D. Rosen, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 80.00 Internal Address: FREILICH, HORNBAKER & ROSEN ■ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account 00000097 5224346 1/14/2002 TDIAZ1 80.00 00 01 FC:8021 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 10960 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 1220 8. Deposit account number: 06-1985 State: CA ZIP: 90024 City: Los Angeles DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. November 05, 2002 Leon D. Rosen, Esq., Reg. No. 21,077 Date Signature Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

REEL: 013475 FRAME: 0272

9495741660

KLEENAIR

PAGE

D1-Nov-2002 12:08

From-Freilich Hornbaker & Rosen

3104738277

T-207 P 003/003 F-829

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, KleenAir Systems, Inc. (KSIN), a Nevada Corporation, founded on 1962, which let its Nevada registration become abandoned prior to April 1995. Is the owner of the following U.S. patents:

- U.S. 5,224,346 filed May 18, 1991 and issued July 08, 1993 for "Engine NOx Reduction System".
- U,S. 5,809,026 filed June 28, 1993 and Issued March 11, 1997 for "Engine NOx Reduction".

Whereas, Investment & Consulting International, Inc., a Neveda Corporation, which changed its name to KleenAir Systems, Inc. ("KleenAir") by an amendment of articles adopted on April 11, 1995, wishes to establish its acquisition of all rights to said two U.S. patents, to all other corresponding patents and applications throughout the world, and to all rights to the inventions described therein throughout the entire world.

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged by KSIN, KSIN does hereby sell, assign and transfer, and acknowledge any previous transfer of the entire right, title, and interest to said U.S. patents and all corresponding patents and applications throughout the world, and the inventions described therein throughout the world, to KleenAir.

This agreement is effective as of April 15, 1995.

KSIN

NOU 1, 2002 2002

ester P. Berrim

President and Chairman of the Board of Directors

RECORDED: 11/13/2002

PATENT

REEL: 013475 FRAME: 0273